
OCTOBER  2020 

  

BIBLE READING GUIDE 
Thursday, October 1 

• Jeremiah 3, 4 

• Psalm 54 

• John13:1-20 
Friday, October 2 

• Jeremiah 5, 6 

• Psalm 55 

• John 13:21-38 

Saturday, October 3 

• Jeremiah 7, 8 

• Psalm 56 

• John 14:1-14 

Sunday, October 4 

• Jeremiah 9, 10 

• Psalm 57  
• John 14:15-31 

“The sign that the Holy Spirit is in us is that 
we realise, not that we are full, but that we 
are empty, there is a sense of absolute 
need.” (Oswald Chambers, “If You Shall Ask,” 

Works, 621-22). 
Monday, October 5 

• Jeremiah 11, 12  

• Psalm 58 

• John 15: 1-17 

Tuesday, October 6 

• Jeremiah 13, 14  

• Psalm 59 

• John 15:18-27 

Wednesday, October 7 

• Jeremiah 15, 16 

• Psalm 60 

• John 16:1-15  

Thursday, October 8 

• Jeremiah 17, 18  

• Psalm 61 

• John 16:16-33 

 Friday, October 9 

• Jeremiah 19, 20 

• Psalm 62 

• John 17:1-26 

Saturday, October 10 

• Jeremiah 21, 22 

• Psalm 63 

• John 18:1-18 

 

Sunday, October 11 

• Jeremiah 23, 24      

• Psalm 64 

• John 18:19-40 
“We come across people who try us, 
circumstances that are difficult, conditions 
that are perplexing, and all these things 
awaken a dumb sense of need, which is a 
sign that the Holy Spirit is there.”  
(Chambers, “If You Shall Ask,” Works, 622). 

Monday, October 12 

• Jeremiah 25, 26 

• Psalm 65 

• John 19:1-27 

Tuesday, October 13 

• Jeremiah 27, 28 

• Psalm 66 

• John 19:28-42 

Wednesday, October 14 

• Jeremiah 29, 30 

• Psalm 67 

• John 20:1-18 

Thursday, October 15 

• Jeremiah 31, 32 

• Psalm 68 

• John 20:19-31 

Friday, October 16 

• Jeremiah 33, 34 

• Psalm 69    
• John 21:1-14 

Saturday, October 17 

• Jeremiah 35, 36 

• Psalm 70 

• John 21:15-24 

 

Sunday, October 18 

• Jeremiah 37, 38 

• Psalm 71 

• Acts 1 
“If we are ever free from the sense of need, 
it is not because the Holy Spirit has 
satisfied us, but because we have been 
satisfied with as much as we have.”  
(Chambers, “If You Shall Ask,” Works, 622). 

Monday, October 19 

• Jeremiah 39, 40 

• Psalm 72 

• Acts 2 

Tuesday, October 20 

• Jeremiah 41, 42     

• Psalm 73 

• Acts 3  
Wednesday, October 21 

• Jeremiah 43, 44 

• Psalm 74 

• Acts 4 

Thursday, October 22 

• Jeremiah 45, 46 

• Psalm 75 

• Acts 5 

Friday, October 23 

• Jeremiah 47, 48 

• Psalm 76 

• Acts 6 
 

Saturday, October 24 

• Jeremiah 49, 50 

• Psalm 77 

• Acts 7 

 

Sunday, October 25 

• Jeremiah 51, 52 

• Psalm 78 

• Acts 8 

“A sense of need is one of the greatest 
benedictions because it keeps our life 
rightly related to Jesus Christ.” 
 (Chambers, “If You Shall Ask,” Works 62.2). 

Monday October 26 

• Lamentations 1, 2 

• Psalm 79 

• Acts 9 

Tuesday, October 27 

• Lamentations 3, 4 

• Psalm 80 

• Acts 10 

Wednesday, October 28 

• Lamentations 5 

• Psalm 81 

• Acts 11 

Thursday, October 29 

• Ezekiel 1, 2 

• Psalm 82 

• Acts 12 

Friday, October 30 

• Ezekiel 3, 4 

• Psalm 83 

• Acts 13 

Saturday, October 31 

• Ezekiel 5, 6 

• Psalm 84 

• Acts 14 

Verse of the Month 
“I pray also that the eyes of your heart may 
be enlightened in order that you may know 
the hope to which he has called you, the 
riches of his glorious inheritance in the 
saints, 19and his incomparably great power 
for us who believe.”   

 Ephesians 20:18, 19a 


